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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Santali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Santali [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Santali)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Santali [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Santali)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in Santali [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Santali)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 3:   

If  Studied in Santali [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Santali)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out 

of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 4:   

If  Studied in Santali [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Santali)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in 

Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out 

of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 5:   

If  Studied in Santali [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Santali)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out 

of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A000565637 BAISHAKHI  BASKI Female No  1  1 1 ST  8  434.00  520.00  613.00  701.00  787.00  868.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000841650 MALLIKA  MARDI Female No  2  2 2 ST  9  397.00  467.00  557.00  642.00  813.00  794.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000610661 SUMITRA  MURMU Female No  3  3 3 ST  18  359.00  432.00  515.00  588.00  656.00  718.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002002504 RAJASHREE  TUDU Female No  4  4 4 ST  11  326.00  390.00  460.00  528.00  592.00  652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001629694 BRISTI  HAMBRAM Female No  5  5 5 ST  18  324.00  384.00  471.00  537.00  597.00  648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001805615 SUKHEN  SOREN Male No  6  6 6 ST  8  321.00  397.00  473.00  534.00  665.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002304645 TRINAYANI  TUDU Female No  7 7 UR  1  321.00  371.00  456.00  526.00  592.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000865118 MENAKA  MURMU Female No  8  7 8 ST  1  302.00  369.00  439.00  506.00  556.00  604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001310425 ABHIJIT  MARDI Male No  9  8 9 ST  1  287.00  342.00  403.00  463.00  519.00  574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000061328 SUNDARI  MARDI Female No  10  9 10 ST  1  285.00  340.00  404.00  468.00  523.00  570.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001638017 NILMUNI  MURMU Female No  11  10 11 ST  6  283.00  337.00  405.00  459.00  513.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000837711 TAPAN  KISKU Male No  12  11 12 ST  1  278.00  322.00  395.00  468.00  512.00  556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000443439 AJOY  TUDU Male No  13  12 13 ST  11  274.00  328.00  391.00  445.00  499.00  548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A000612640 SUSMITA  HANSDA Female No  14  13 14 ST  1  264.00  319.00  374.00  428.00  481.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001813288 PARBATI  TUDU Female No  15  14 15 ST  9  263.00  317.00  371.00  424.00  476.00  526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000634633 RUPALI  MARDI Female No  16  15 16 ST  17  262.00  316.00  373.00  427.00  477.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001484686 USHARANI  SOREN Female No  17  16 17 ST  2  259.00  316.00  373.00  427.00  531.00  518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000836713 KISHOR  TUDU Male No  18  17 18 ST  1  259.00  303.00  374.00  430.00  474.00  518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000314117 MAMONI  TUDU Female No  19  18 19 ST  7  250.00  305.00  360.00  412.00  456.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000712092 NUNKI  SOREN Female No  20  19 20 ST  1  244.00  288.00  356.00  400.00  444.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001799184 PUJA  HANSDA Female No  21 21 UR  1  243.00  297.00  351.00  398.00  442.00  486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000050875 RAKHI  TUDU Female No  22  20 22 ST  1  240.00  284.00  336.00  386.00  433.00  480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001048179 MALLIKA  KISKU Female No  23  21 23 ST  4  237.00  281.00  334.00  384.00  430.00  474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000371791 BAIDNATH  TUDU Male No  24  22 24 ST  3  231.00  275.00  328.00  374.00  418.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001195020 MOUMITA  BASKI Female No  25  23 25 ST  1  222.00  266.00  313.00  357.00  401.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001344270 AKASH  KISKU Male No  26 26 UR  1  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  440.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001695516 PRADIP  HEMRAM Male No  27 27 UR  1  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000565637 BAISHAKHI  BASKI Female No  1  1 1 ST  8  434.00  520.00  613.00  701.00  787.00  868.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000841650 MALLIKA  MARDI Female No  2  2 2 ST  9  397.00  467.00  557.00  642.00  813.00  794.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000610661 SUMITRA  MURMU Female No  3  3 3 ST  18  359.00  432.00  515.00  588.00  656.00  718.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002002504 RAJASHREE  TUDU Female No  4  4 4 ST  11  326.00  390.00  460.00  528.00  592.00  652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001629694 BRISTI  HAMBRAM Female No  5  5 5 ST  18  324.00  384.00  471.00  537.00  597.00  648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001805615 SUKHEN  SOREN Male No  6  6 6 ST  8  321.00  397.00  473.00  534.00  665.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000865118 MENAKA  MURMU Female No  8  7 7 ST  1  302.00  369.00  439.00  506.00  556.00  604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001310425 ABHIJIT  MARDI Male No  9  8 8 ST  1  287.00  342.00  403.00  463.00  519.00  574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000061328 SUNDARI  MARDI Female No  10  9 9 ST  1  285.00  340.00  404.00  468.00  523.00  570.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001638017 NILMUNI  MURMU Female No  11  10 10 ST  6  283.00  337.00  405.00  459.00  513.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000837711 TAPAN  KISKU Male No  12  11 11 ST  1  278.00  322.00  395.00  468.00  512.00  556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000443439 AJOY  TUDU Male No  13  12 12 ST  11  274.00  328.00  391.00  445.00  499.00  548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000612640 SUSMITA  HANSDA Female No  14  13 13 ST  1  264.00  319.00  374.00  428.00  481.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001813288 PARBATI  TUDU Female No  15  14 14 ST  9  263.00  317.00  371.00  424.00  476.00  526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000634633 RUPALI  MARDI Female No  16  15 15 ST  17  262.00  316.00  373.00  427.00  477.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001484686 USHARANI  SOREN Female No  17  16 16 ST  2  259.00  316.00  373.00  427.00  531.00  518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000836713 KISHOR  TUDU Male No  18  17 17 ST  1  259.00  303.00  374.00  430.00  474.00  518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000314117 MAMONI  TUDU Female No  19  18 18 ST  7  250.00  305.00  360.00  412.00  456.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000712092 NUNKI  SOREN Female No  20  19 19 ST  1  244.00  288.00  356.00  400.00  444.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000050875 RAKHI  TUDU Female No  22  20 20 ST  1  240.00  284.00  336.00  386.00  433.00  480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001048179 MALLIKA  KISKU Female No  23  21 21 ST  4  237.00  281.00  334.00  384.00  430.00  474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000371791 BAIDNATH  TUDU Male No  24  22 22 ST  3  231.00  275.00  328.00  374.00  418.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A001195020 MOUMITA  BASKI Female No  25  23 23 ST  1  222.00  266.00  313.00  357.00  401.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


